25/30/32BC-9U
5,000 / 6,000 / 6,500 lbs capacities
Electric • Cushion Tire
MORE INNOVATIONS.
MORE PERFORMANCE.
SO YOU CAN DO MORE
AND SAVE MORE.
NO ONE DELIVERS MORE

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 25BC-9U 30BC-9U 32BC-9U
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual Electric-48V Electric-48V Electric-48V
1.4 Type Of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 5,000 6,000 6,500
1.6 Load center distance c in 24 24 24
1.8 Load distance, center of front axle to fork x in 18 18 18
1.9 Wheelbase y in 52 55 55
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 9,824 10,913 11,413
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear lb 13,457/1,878 15,424/2,110 16,096/15,600
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear lb 3,975/5,847 4,284/6,636 4,213/7,198
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires: Solid Rubber(V), Superelastic(SE), Pneumatic(P), Polyurethane(PE) V V V
3.2 Tires Size, Front (Φ X Width) 21x7x15 21x8x15 21x8x15
3.3 Tires Size, Rear (Φ X Width) 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5 16x6x10.5
3.5 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Track Width, Front b10 In 36 36 36
3.7 Track Width, Rear b11 in 36 336 36
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 6/8 6/8 6/8
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 84 84 84
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 4.5 4.5 4.5
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 130 130 130
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 In 177 177 177
4.7 Overhead Load Guard (Cab) Height h5 In 88 88 88
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height h7 In 51.2 51.2 51.2
4.12 Coupling Height h10 In 9 9 9
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 127 130 131
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 85 89 90
4.21 Overall Width b1 in 44 44 44
4.22 Fork Dimensions    I x e x s in  1.8x3.9x41.3  1.8x4.8x41.3 1.8x4.8x41.3
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A,B II/A III/A III/A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width (with backrest) b3 in 41 41 41
4.31 Ground Clearance, Under Mast m1 in 3.5 3.5 3.5
4.32 Ground Clearance, Centre of Wheelbase m2 In 4.2 4.2 4.2
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 1000x1200 Crossways Ast in 140 143 144
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 800x1200 Lengthways Ast in 147 151 152
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 75 78 79
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance b13 in 22.9 23.3 23.3
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded (36v) mph 6.8/7.5 6.8/7.5 6.8/7.5
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded (48v) mph 9.3/10.6 9.3/10.6 9.3/10.6
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded (36v) ft/min 60.6/90.2 50.2/73.8 48.8/73.8
5.2 Lift Speed, Loaded / Unloaded(48v) ft/min 84.6/126 70.9/104.3 70.9/104.3
5.3 Lowering Speed, Loaded /Unloaded ft/min 98.4/88.6 98.4/88.6 98.4/88.6
5.6 Max. Drawbar Pull, Loaded / Unloaded S2 5min lb 3,282/- 3,254/- 3,243/-
5.8 Max. Gradient Performance, Loaded / Unloaded S2 5min % 18.19.6/- 17.2/- 16/-
5.10 Service Brake hydr. hydr. hydr.
Engine
6.1 Dirve Motor Rating S2 60min (48v) kW 10 14 14
6.2 Lift Motor Rating At S3 20%( S2 10min) (48v) kW 14 16.5 16.5
6.4 Battery Voltage, Nominal Capacity K5 (Option) V/Ah 48/740 48/845 48/845
6.5 Battery Weight lb 2,601 3,108 3,108
BAttery Compartment Dimensions l/w/h in 39.2 x 30.8 x 23.8 39.2 x 34.8 x 23.8 39.2 x 34.8 x 23.8
6.6 Energy Consumption Acc. To Vdi Cycle KWh/h 7.3 8.2 8.6
Addition Data